Boil Water Advisory: 2,000 connections affected in Jackson - MSNewsNow.com - Jackson, MS

Breaking

Boil Water Advisory: 2,000 connections affected in Jackson

Source: City of Jackson Source: City of Jackson
JACKSON, MS (Mississippi News Now) -

Due to the recent loss in water pressure, the City of Jackson Water/Sewer Utilities Division has issued a precautionary boil water advisory until further notice for the following areas:

  • Benning Rd; 39206 
  • Lawrence Rd 
  • Cedarhurst Rd, Dr 
  •  [700-799] Launcelot Rd 
  • [700-799] Woodbury Rd 
  • [700-799] Broadmoor Rd 
  • [700-799] Robinhood Rd 
  • [700-799] Avalon Rd 
  • Manhattan Rd 
  • Garvin St 
  • Autumn Woods Dr 
  • Autumn Park 
  • 4 Seasons Dr 
  • McWillie Drive, Cir 
  • Chastain Dr  
  • N Hill Pkwy 
  • Office Park Dr 
  • Holly Drive 
  •  St. Richards Dr 
  • Martingale Rd 
  • [4200-4899] I-55 Frontage N Rd 
  •  [700-1199] E Northside Dr 
  • Ames Ave
  • Estelle Dr
  • Willow Creek Dr

This is a precautionary advisory. This notice does not mean that your water is unsafe, but it does mean that you must take precaution and boil your water before use.

All customers are advised to boil their drinking water until adequate pressure is restored to the system. Water
should be brought to a rolling boil for one minute for the following: cooking or baking, making ice cubes, taking medication, brushing teeth,
washing food, mixing baby formula or food, mixing juices or drinks feeding pets, washing dishes and all other consumption. 

For more information on the notice visit the website for the Mississippi Department of Health.

Copyright 2016  MSNewsNow. All rights reserved.

Powered by Frankly